**Executive Office** 

2005 Evergreen Street, Suite 1200 Sacramento, CA 95815-5401 Phone: (916) 263-2382

Phone: (916) 263-2382 Fax: (916) 263-2944 www.mbc.ca.gov

Protecting consumers by advancing high quality, safe medical care.

Gavin Newsom, Governor, State of California | Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency | Department of Consumer Affairs

December 5, 2022

Sundari R. Mase, M.D. 1450 Neotomas Ave. Santa Rosa, CA 95405-7537

RE:

Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. G 80521

Case No. 800-2020-073377

## **Public Letter of Reprimand**

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed that you deviated from the standard of care in that you when you were arrested for a misdemeanor violation of VC 23152(a) - DUI.

This action constitutes a violation of Business and Professions Code section 2234.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California, and you are required to complete the following: Professionalism Program (Ethics Course).

William Prasifika
Executive Director